
 
 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY 
Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. A-24-587

Binti, Inc. 

THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is made and entered into by and between the County of Monterey, 
a political subdivision of the State of California, (hereinafter, "COUNTY"), and Binti, Inc.
(hereinafter, "CONTRACTOR"). 
 
WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for provision of 
licenses and support for Resource Family Approval software for a term of February 1, 2025
through January 31, 2027 with a total contract amount of $56,936 (hereinafter, "Original 
Agreement"). 
 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the agreement via Amendment No. 1 to add $7,996.73
with no change to contract term for a revised contract total of $64,932.97. 

 
AGREEMENT 

 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
 
This Agreement is hereby amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the Original 
Agreement, incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below.
 

1. Page 1, d 02/01/2025-01/31/2026, Fees: is revised to $31,986.72, 
for a revised total contract amount of $64,932.97. 
 

2. 

 
 

  
 

[signature page follows] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereby execute this amendment as follows: 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY:                 CONTRACTOR: 
 
                
By: _______________________________               By: _______________________________ 

DSS Director or Designee              (Chair, President, Vice-President)

 
Date: ______________________          _______________________________

          (Print Name & Title) 
 

Approved as to Form     Date:  ______________________ 
    
 
By: _______________________________  By: _______________________________

  Deputy County Counsel      (Secretary, CFO, Treasurer) 

  
Date: ______________________          _______________________________
                                    (Print Name and Title) 
    
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions           Date: ______________________ 
    
 
By: _______________________________  

 

 
Date: ______________________ 



 

Order Form  
Binti, Inc. 
1111 Broadway, Suite 300 
Oakland, CA 94607 
 
 

Provided for:  Date Provided 

Attn: 
 Monterey County (CA) 
Department of Social Services 

 04/10/2025 

 

 

Product Period Fees 

Binti SaaS forApprovals/Licensing Module  02/01/2025-01/31/2026 $31,986.72

Binti SaaS forApprovals/Licensing Module  02/01/2026-01/31/2027 $32,946.25

New Contract TOTAL 02/01/2025-01/31/2027 $64,932.97

 
Order Start Date:  
Billing Frequency:  The Fees for the Initial Term shall be invoiced annually in advance for the Initial Term. 
The Fees for any Renewal Term shall be invoiced in advance of any Renewal Term. 
Payment Terms: Net 30  
Payment Method: Check or wire transfer   
 



Legistar File ID No. A 25-200 Agenda Item No. 41 

  

      Monterey County 

Board of Supervisors 
 168 West Alisal Street,  
 1st Floor 
 Salinas, CA 93901 

 Board Order 831.755.5066 

www.co.monterey.ca.us  

 

A motion was made by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Wendy Root Askew to:  

 

Agreement No.: A-17207 ; Amendment No.: 1 

a. Approve and authorize the Director or designee of the Department of Social Services to sign 

Amendment No.1 to Agreement A 24-587 with Binti Inc. by adding $7,997 for a new revised contract 

total of $64,933 with no change to the contract term starting of February 1, 2025 through January 31, 

2027; and  

b. Authorize the Director or designee of the Department of Social Services to sign up to three 

amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 10% (6,493) of the amended 

contract amount, do not significantly change the scope of work, and do not exceed the maximum 

aggregate amount of $71,426. 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 10th day of June 2025, by roll call vote: 

 

AYES:    Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew and Daniels 

NOES:    None 

ABSENT: None 

(Government Code 54953) 

 

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, 

hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly 

made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting June 10, 2025. 

 

Dated: June 11, 2025 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

File ID: A 25-200 County of Monterey, State of California 

Agenda Item No.: 41 
 

 _______________________________________ 

           Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy 

http://www.co.monterey.ca.us/



